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Recruitment in NIOS

640. SHRI PARESH RAVAL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recruited the fresh Directors, Dy. Directors etc. in National Institute of Open School (NIOS) during the last 5 years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) and (b) : Government does not recruit Directors and Deputy Directors in National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) and no such recruitment has been made during the last five years by the Government. However, NIOS recruited four Deputy Directors in 2014 & two Deputy Directors in 2016 and one Joint Director in 2016.


*****

